Debt securities  3,994.09  6,201.97 Interest rate

	 Borrowings (other than debt securities)  31,174.70  27,715.84 Interest rate/
Currency risk

	 Deposits  17,214.24  17,605.14 Interest rate

	 Subordinated liabilities  1,238.35  1,438.18 Interest rate

	 Other financial liabilities  1,963.15  2,564.63 -

Total  55,614.78  55,542.05

353PNB Housing Finance Limited

Statutory Reports Financial StatementsCorporate Overview

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the year ended March 31, 2023

47.4.2 Interest rate risk
Interest rate risk arises from the possibility that changes in interest rates will affect future cash flows or the fair values of
financial instruments. The Board has established limits on interest rate sensitive assets and interest rate sensitive liabilities.
The Company’s policy is to monitor positions on a regular basis and hedging strategies are used to ensure positions are
maintained within the established limits.

The following tables assesses the sensitivity of the assets and liabilities over the profit and loss with change in interest rates.

(J in crore)

Areas Financial year Increase / (decrease)
in basis points

Sensitivity of
profit and (loss)

Loans 2022-23 100 bps / (100) bps 578.78 / (578.78)

2021-22 100 bps / (100) bps 559.97 / (559.97)

Investments 2022-23 100 bps / (100) bps 4.19 / (1.38)

2021-22 100 bps / (100) bps 9.26 / (4.78)

Other financial assets 2022-23 25 bps / (25) bps 68.22  / (68.22)

2021-22 25 bps / (25) bps 74.20  / (74.20)

External Commercial Borrowing 2022-23 100 bps / (100) bps (0.63) / 0.63

2021-22 100 bps / (100) bps (6.14) / 6.14

Debt securities, Borrowings (other than debt securities), Deposits and
Subordinated liabilities

2022-23 100 bps / (100) bps (319.93) / 319.93

2021-22 100 bps / (100) bps (296.53) / 296.53

47.4.3 Currency risk
Currency risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes in foreign exchange rates. Foreign
currency risk arises majorly on account of foreign currency borrowings which are primarily in US dolllar ($). The Company
manages its foreign currency risk by entering into cross currency swaps and forward contracts. When a derivative is entered
into for the purpose of being as hedge, the Company negotiates the terms of those derivatives to match with the terms of the
hedge exposure.

Currently, the Company is exposed to currency risk by virtue of its ECBs. But, the Company has undertaken hedging and
mitigated a major portion of such risk.

The following table assesses the sensitivity of the assets and liabilities over the profit and loss and other comprehensive
income with change in currency rates.

(J in crore)

Areas Financial year Increase /
(decrease) in %

Sensitivity on profit and loss / other comperehensive income

External Commercial
Borrowing

2022-23 10 % / (10) % (0.32) / 0.32

2021-22 10 % / (10) % (9.68) / 9.68

Note 47.4.4: Equity price risk:
The Company’s investment in non-listed equity securities are accounted at cost in the financial statement net of impairment.
The expected cash flow from these entities are regularly monitored to identify impairment indicators.

354 35th Annual Report 2022-23

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the year ended March 31, 2023

Note 47.5: Liquidity risk and funding management
Liquidity risk is defined as the risk that the Company will
encounter in meeting obligations associated with financial
liabilities that are settled by delivering cash or another
financial asset. Liquidity risk arises because of the possibility
that the Company might be unable to meet its payment
obligations when they fall due as a result of mismatches in
the timing of the cash flows under both normal and stress
circumstances. Such scenarios could occur when funding
needed for illiquid asset positions is not available to the
Company on acceptable terms. To limit this risk, management